RdPdld

How to Operate the Lighted Line Counter

Lighted Line Counter Operating Instructions

1. Clip the Line Counter above the rod fore grip,
finger tighten the securing bolt.

2. Place fishing line into the Line Cradle.

3. To lock the line into place move the Line Lock
Switch to on position.

4. Adjust the spring tension knob so the natural action
of your lure doesn't cause the line to release. Be sure
not to over tighten so on a strike line will release.

5. With the lure at the end of your rod tip, press the
Reset Button so the display is set to 0.

Lighted Display
Each foot of fishing line is measured
as it passes through the counter.

Reset Button
Sets counter to 0.

Rod Clip
Clip the counter

to your rod. Finger
tighten the securing \
bolt for slip-free y

operation.

Spring Tension Knob
Adjusts tension within
the Line Cradle.

Light Switch
Lights the display
‘when a battery
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Line Cradle et o /(’0\ Battery Compartment
6. When needed, use the Light Switch to illuminate Fishing line is Yore = z Remove screw with a screw-driver,
the display, battery will last longer if light is turned pressed against a4 remove cover plate, place the CR1632
off when not viewing, the cradle rollers D\ . button battery in and reassemble plate
i i Vo d . The battery is only needed
7. Before removing the counter from your rod, :zzghiiszmes y 7= i)nh;:}‘:é dis}?lay. cryisomyneedd
release the Line Lock Switch and remove the ' Line Lock Switch /
fishing line from the Line Cradle. Autommati Once the line is in the ’
utomatic cradle, press this switch
Ii}ne lRell(easle . to hold the line in place.
ine locK releases line
when a fish strikes.
Affichage lumineux

Utilisation du compte lignes

1. Clipser le compte lignes Rapala au-dessus de la
poignée de la canne, le doigt serre la fixation.

2. Placer la ligne dans le guide-fil.

3. Pour maintenir la ligne en place appuyer sur le
bouton “serre ligne'.

4. Ajuster la tension du fil a 'aide du bouton “tension
de ressort” ainsi 'action naturelle de votre leurre
empéchera la libération la ligne. Eviter tout
excédent pour une bonne libération de la ligne lors
d'une prise.

5. Appuyer sur le bouton “remise a zérd’ pour
remettre le compteur a 0.

6. Sibesoin, appuyer sur le commutateur pour
éclairer l'affichage, la pile dure plus longtemps en
allumant seulerment quen cas de nécessite.

7. Avant d’enlever le compte lignes de la canne,
libérer la ligne en appuyant sur le bouton “serre
ligne’, la sortir du guide-fil.

Chaque centimétre de ligne est mesuré
lorsqu'il passe dans le compteur.

Bouton “remise a zéro”
Mettre le compteura 0.
Clips de maintien
Clipser le compte
lignes sur votre
canne. Le doig serre
le mode de fixation
pour faciliter
I'installation. /
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Guide-fi e S

Laligneest o

Ppressée contre

des rouleaux qui

sont reliés au

compteur.
Serrage de la ligne
Une fois la ligne placée

fiz}i:rlgﬁ): automatique dansle guide-fil, appuyer

Lors d'une prise, la ligne sur 1 N bm.“"“ pourla
maintenir en place.

estautomatiquerment libérée.

Bouton “tension du ressort”
Ajuste la tension de la ligne
dans le guide-fil

Commutateur
EclaireI'affichage
pour une meilleure
lisibilité par teraps
sombre.

Compartiment pile

Un petit tournevis est indispensable
pour placer la pile au lithiuma CR1632.
La pile est seulement nécessaire pour
éclairer laffichage (pile non incluse)

Contador de hilo con luz Instrucciones de uso

1. Sujete el contador a la cafia mediante el clip
y asegurelo.

2. Ponga la linea de pesca entre los rodillos.

3. Para sujetar la linea llévela hasta la posicion
de bloqueo.

4. Ajuste la tension del boton del muelle en una
posicion natural, que no se libere con cualquier
cosa, pero que tampoco nos pueda romper el hilo.

5. Presione el boton reset para poner el contador
a cero.

6. Presione el boton de iluminacion solamente cuando
sea preciso y no constanterente.

7. Antes de quitar su contador de la cana, libere
lalinea de los rodillos, presionando el boton
de presion.

Pantalla iluminada
Cada centimetro de la linea de
pesca se mide a su paso por el contador

Boton de reset
Pone el contadora (0)
Sujecion a la

cana con clip
Fije el contadora
la cana conel clip. -

Asegure con los y

dedos el bloqueo \
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Sujeta lineas P

Lalinea de pesca
se presiona sobre
los rodillos que
activan el contador Bloqueo sujecion
delalinea

. . Una vez que la linea se
leemglc")n ) encuentra en la hendidura,
automitica delalinea oprima este interruptor para
La hneg e libera posicionar la misma.
autormaticamente
cuando un pez pica

Boton de tension del muelle
Ajusta la tension de la linea
enel guia hilos.

Interruptor

dela pantalla
Enciende la pantalla
cuando las baterias
estan instaladas.

Alojamiento de las baterias

Quite el tornillo con desatornillador,
quite la tapa y ponga la bateria
CR1632 de boton. Monte de nuevo

la tapa y apriete el tornillo. La bateria
s0lo se utiliza para la luz de la pantalla
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